
OFFICERS
President Chris Hovden Hanover chovden@hanover.com

Vice President John Steinbach Old Republic jsteinbach@orsurety.com
Secretary Eliot Motu J. Ryan Bonding emotu@jryanbonding.com
Treasurer Scott Blazek Wipfli sblazek@wipfli.com

Aon Risk Solutions
10700 Research Drive, Suite 450, Milwaukee, WI 53226
Office:  (414) 271-6420
Website:  http://www.aon.com/

*Brian Krause (414) 331-6252
  Kelly Cody (920) 431-6321
  Roxanne Jensen (920) 431-6262
  Trudy Szalewski (414) 225-5394

Arch Surety
311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700, Chicago, IL 60606
Office:  (312) 601-4528 
Website:  http://www.archinsurance.com/

*Jeff Ciecko (847) 404-1323
Carrie Smith (312) 761-3918
*Beth Schoenhard (312) 601-4529

Babcock Solutions, LLC 
1533 Wisconsin Ave., Grafton, WI 53024
Office:  (262) 204-8448

*Brad Babcock (262) 853-4622
Eric Ruedebusch (414) 732-7584
Kim Babcock (262) 853-4623

Berkley Surety Group
1250 E. Diehl Rd., Suite 200, Naperville, IL  60563
Office:  (973) 775-2583  
Website:   http://www.berkleysurety.com

*Kyle Pollock (630) 433-8717
Jim Nielsen (331) 385-8207
Adam Cantu (312) 550-4243

Boardman & Clark LLP
1 South Pinckney Street, Suite 410, PO Box 927
Madison, WI  53701-0927
Office:  (608) 257-9521
Website:   http://www.boardmanclark.com/

*James E. Bartzen (608) 283-1791

kim@babcock-solutions.com
eric@babcock-solutions.com

jbartzen@boardmanclark.com
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The Brehmer Agency, Inc. 
P.O. Box 498 Butler, WI  53007
Office:  (262) 781-3714
Website:   http://www.brehmeragency.com/

*Terry Geszvain (262) 781-3714
  Chris Brehmer (262) 781-3714
  Jason Braatz (262) 781-3714

Brown & Brown, Inc.

*Dan Kwiecinski
Cathy Hudson
Sarah DeYoung

CapSpecialty
1600 Aspen Commons, Suite 300
Middleton, WI  53562
Website:  www.capspecialty.com

*Rosemary Heitmann (608) 829-4280
Stacy Christian (608) 829-4218
Luke Lubenow (608) 829-6928
Andrea Martin (860) 494-4928
Courtney Larsen (608) 829-6980

Chubb Group of Insurance Companies
100 South 5th Street, Suite 1700, Minneapolis, MN  55402
Office:   (612) 373-7300
Website:   http://www.chubb.com/

Nick Chapin (612) 373-7450
* Joe Herriage (612) 373-7390
Hillary Dunn (612) 373-7323

The Cincinnati Insurance Company 
5157 Buttonbush Circle, Fitchburg, WI 53711
Office:   (319)389-0600
Website:  http://www.cinfin.com/

*Dave McGraw (608) 630-9798

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP
10401 West Innovation Drive, Suite 300, Wauwatosa, WI 53226
Office:  (414) 476-1880 
Website:  http://www.CLAConnect.com/

*Nick Vavra (414) 238-6794
Steve Coppersmith (262) 560-3685
Ryan Gartman (920) 803-5897
Craig Olsen (715) 852-1150
Chad Janke (920) 996-1183
Tricia Nielsen-Zoromski (715) 261-4707
Leo Buser (414) 721-7610
Chad Zeller (920) 686-2219

jason@brehmeragency.com
chris@brehmeragency.com
terry@brehmeragency.com

clarsen@capspecialty.com

Ryan.gartman@claconnect.com

Chad.janke@claconnect.com

Dave_Mcgraw@cinfin.com

nchapin@chubb.com
jherriage@chubb.com
hdunn@chubb.com

Chad.zeller@claconnect.com

Steve.coppersmith@claconnect.com
Nicholas.vavra@claconnect.com

Craig.olsen@claconnect.com

Tricia.nielsen-zoromski@claconnect.com
Leo.buser@claconnect.com

rheitmann@capspecialty.com

llubenow@capspecialty.com
amartin@capspecialty.com

dkwiecinski@hayscompanies.com
chutson@hayscompanies.com
sdeyoung@hayscompanies.com

schristian@capspecialty.com
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CNA Surety
10000 Innovation Drive, Suite 320, Wauwatosa, WI  53226
Office:  (414) 844-2528  
Website:  http://www.cnasurety.com/

*Jay Nisbet (414) 844-2528
(414) 844-2537Mark Wiebersch 

Diane McLain (414) 316-7521 diane.mclain@cnasurety.com

First American Bank

Office:

Mike Bradburn (414) 290-9571

Great American Insurance Group
301 E. Fourth St., Cincinnati, OH 45202
Office:  (513) 412-9176
Website:  http://www.gaig.com/

*Max Miller (513) 412-9176
Brian O'Leary (651) 683-4375

The Hanover Insurance Company 
100 N. Corporate Drive, Ste 110, Brookfield, WI 53045

Website:   http://www.hanover.com/

Chris Hovden (920) 530-1520
Daxx Spera (779) 423-5375
Brian Thorp (630) 730-3409

Hartford Bond - Commerical Surety
4245 Meridian Parkway, Suite 200 Aurora, IL 60504
Office:  (630) 692-8232
Website:  www.hartford.com

*Mark DeGrazia (630) 692-7141
Nan Chen (630) 692-8660
Don Baloun (630) 692-8669

Hartford Bond - Contract Surety
5600 West American Blvd., Suite 400 Bloomington, MN 55437
Website:  www.hartford.com

*Dan Dohse (952) 656-6880
Darian Hala (952) 656-6882

Hausmann Group
740 Regent St, Madison, WI 53715
www.myhaus.com

*Pat McKenna (608) 252-9661
Dave Zenobi (608) 252-9641
Liz Mosca (608) 252-9674

Hausmann Group
N25 W23050 Paul Rd, Pewaukee, WI 53072

*Jay Zahn (262) 788-3937
Kathy Weidner (262) 446-6036
Jenny Hirth (262) 446-5935 jhirth@myhaus.com

pmckenna@myhaus.com
dzenobi@myhaus.com
lmosca@myhaus.com

jzahn@myhaus.com
kweidner@myhaus.com

jay.nisbet@cnasurety.com

darian.hala@thehartford.com

bdoleary@gaig.com

mbradburn@firstambank.com

mark.wiebersch@cnasurety.com

Mjmiller2@gaig.com

mark.degrazia@thehartford.com
nan.chen@thehartford.com

411 E. Wisconsin Ave., Ste 1250, Milwaukee, WI 53202

donald.baloun@thehartford.com

chovden@hanover.com
dspera@hanover.com
bthorp@hanover.com

dan.dohse@thehartford.com
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Hudson Insurance Company
1059 Longfellow Dr., Suite D, Hiawatha, IA 52233
Website:  www.hudsoninsgroup.com

*Todd Kramer (319) 389-7568
William Jacobs
Tyler Adams

Husch Blackwell
511 North Broadway, Suite 1100, Milwaukee, WI 53202 
Office:  (414) 273-2100 
Website:  www.HuschBlackwell.com

*Joshua Levy (414) 978-5554
Anthony Anzelmo (414) 978-5421
Blake Nold (414) 978-5386

J. Ryan Bonding, Inc. 
2920 Enloe Street
Hudson, WI 54016
Office:  (800) 535-0006
Website:  www.jryanbonding.com

*Eliot Motu (800) 535-0006 emotu@jryanbonding.com
Michael Douglas (800) 535-0006
Chris Steinagel (800) 535-0006

Liberty Mutual Surety (Wausau, WI)
2000 Westwood Drive, Mail Stop 2360, Wausau, WI  54401
Office:  (715) 261-5711
Website:   http://www.libertymutual.com/

*Phil Lazarski (715) 261-5711 phillip.lazarski@libertymutual.com
Derek Menard (715) 261-5710 derek.menard@libertymutual.com
Marc Sacia (715) 261-5714 marc.sacia@libertymutual.com  
Pam Fromm (715) 261-5709 pam.fromm@libertymutual.com

Marsh & McLennan Agency
PO Box 510925, 2725 S. Moorland Rd.
New Berlin, WI  53151-0925
Office:  (262) 785-9490 
Website:   http://www.securityins.net/

*Rob Tortelli (262) 797-6290 rtortell@securityins.net

Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) 
3333 Warrenville Rd., Ste 200, Lisle, IL 60532
Office:  (319)721-6933
Website:   http://www.merchantsbonding.com/

* Ben Albertson (319) 721-6933 balbertson@merchantsbonding.com
Eli Krambeer (515) 558-8770 ekrambeer@merchantsbonding.com

Old Republic Surety Company 
235 North Executive Drive, Brookfield, WI 53005
Office:  (262) 641-5645
Website:   http://www.orsurety.com/

* John Steinbach (262) 641-5644 jsteinbach@orsurety.com
Aron Albrecht (262) 641-4004 amalbrecht@orsurety.com
Pam Selke (262) 641-5645 psselke@orsurety.com
Mike Sanders (262) 797-2647 mtsanders@orsurety.com
Beth Harbeck (515) 657-5101 bharbeck@orsurety.com
Jenna Weiland (515) 657-5112 jweiland@orsurety.com

mdouglas@jryanbonding.com
csteinagel@jryanbonding.com

Joshua.Levy@HuschBlackwell.com
anthony.anzelmo@HuschBlackwell.com
blake.nold@huschblackwell.com

tadams@hudsoninsgroup.com

tkramer@hudsoninsgroup.com
wjacobs@hudsoninsgroup.com
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RLI Corp - Contract Surety (Madison, WI)
583 D’Onofrio Drive, Suite 1003, Madison, WI 53719
Office: (608) 826-2830 
Website: http://www.rlisurety.com/

 *Tom Debrauske (608) 826-2830 tom.debrauske@rlicorp.com

RLI Corp - Commercial Surety (Chicago, IL)
525 W. Van Buren, Suite 350, Chicago, IL 60607
Office: (312) 360-1566

*Marilyn Vier (312) 360-1566 marilyn.vier@rlicorp.com
Jim Gordon (312) 360-1566 jim.gordon@rlicorp.com

Robertson Ryan & Associates
20975 Swenson Drive, Suite 175
Waukesha, WI  53186
Office: (414) 271-3575  Fax: (262) 717-9476
Website: http://www.robertsonryan.com

*Robert Flath (414) 221-0399 rflath@robertsonryan.com
Todd Looker (414) 221-0394 tlooker@robertsonryan.com
Beth Fedyn (262) 317-8046 bfedyn@robertsonryan.com
Jonathan Lucas (414) 405-0260 jlucas@robertsonryan.com

Selective Insurance Company of America
5300 S 108 St., Ste 15-254, Hales Corners, WI 53130
Office (262) 336-1779
Website:  www.selective.com

Hans Buvary (224) 230-5187
*Nicki Howe (262) 336-1779

Shorewest Surety Services, Inc.
2626 49th Drive, Franksville, WI  53126
Office:  (262) 835-9576
Website:   http://www.shorewestsurety.com/

* Tom Chambers (262) 835-9576   
Todd Schaap (262) 835-9576   
Dan Gibson (262) 835-9576   
Eric Olson (605) 321-9963
Paul Jacobsen (262) 497-7057

Sikich
13400 Bishop’s Lane, Suite 300
Brookfield, WI  53005
Office:  (262) 754-9400   Fax:  (262) 754-9401
Website:   http://www.sikich.com/

*Brad Hermes (262) 317-8509
Dan Beine (262) 317-4095
Matt Evanoff (262) 317-8567

eolson@shorewestsurety.com

hans.buvary@selective.com
nicki.howe@selective.com

dan@shorewestsurety.com

tom@shorewestsurety.com
todd@shorewestsurety.com

pjacobsen@shorewestsurety.com

brad.hermes@sikich.com
dan.beine@sikich.com
matthew.evanoff@sikich.com
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Swiss Re Corporate Solutions
222 W. Adams St., Suite 2300, Chicago, IL. 60606
Office:  312-821-3873
Website:   www.swissre.com

Josh Johnson (312) 821-3873
*Andrew Stontz (312) 821-3874
Tony Cole (312) 821-3891
Tony Engeltjes (847) 273-1230
Elizabeth Tieman (312) 821-4020

Travelers Surety
13935 Bishops Drive, Ste. 200, Brookfield, WI  53005
Office: (262) 825-9066
Website:   http://www.travelers.com/

*Samantha Austin (262) 825-9071
Judy Seith (262) 825-9069
Renee Davis (630) 961-4227
Mike Damewood (630) 961-7037
Matthew Shoulders (262) 825-9069

United Fire Group

Office:  (866) 791-1192
www.ufginsurance.com

Allison Nissen (319) 286-2526
Gunner Tranel (319) 399-5643
* Michael Hays (319) 399-5256
Brien Spoden (800) 343-9130
Kyanna Saylor

West Bend Mutual Insurance Company
8401 Greenway Blvd, Suite 1100, Middleton, WI  53562
Office:   (608) 410-3410  
Website:   http://www.thesilverlining.com/

Jason Enders (608) 410-3505 jenders@wbmi.com
  Dean Davenport (608) 410-3231 ddavenport@wbmi.com
*Cale Rizer (608) 410-3226 crizer@wbmi.com
Antoinette Wakkinen (800) 760-9250 ext. 3233awakkinen@wbmi.com

Western National Mutual Insurance Company
4700 W 77th St., Edina, MN 55435
Office:  (800) 862-6070
Website:  http://www.wnins.com 

*Steve Schmalz (952) 921-3811 Steven.schmalz@wnins.com
Robin Kinblom (952) 303-8786 robin.kinblom@wnins.com

Westfield Group
320 Cardinal Drive, Suite 300, St. Charles, IL 60175
Office:  (630) 443-2909
Website:  http://www.westfieldinsurance.com/

* Kyle Smith (630) 443-2418 KyleRSmith@westfieldgrp.com

slaustin@travelers.com

joshua_johnson@swissre.com

118 2nd Ave SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

ksaylor@unitedfiregroup.com

libby_tieman@swissre.com

bspoden@unitedfiregroup.com

andrew_stontz@swissre.com
tony_cole@swissre.com
anthony_engeltjes@swissre.com

anissen@unitedfiregroup.com
gtranel@unitedfiregroup.com
mhays@unitedfiregroup.com

jseith@travelers.com
rddavis@travelers.com
mdamewoo@travelers.com
mshoulde@travelers.com

Page 6 of 7

mailto:joshua_johnson@swissre.com
mailto:andrew_stontz@swissre.com
mailto:tony_cole@swissre.com
mailto:anthony_engeltjes@swissre.com
mailto:libby_tieman@swissre.com
http://www.travelers.com/
mailto:slaustin@travelers.com
mailto:jseith@travelers.com
mailto:rddavis@travelers.com
mailto:mdamewoo@travelers.com
mailto:mshoulde@travelers.com
http://www.ufginsurance.com/
mailto:anissen@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:gtranel@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:mhays@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:bspoden@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:ksaylor@unitedfiregroup.com
http://www.thesilverlining.com/
mailto:jenders@wbmi.com
mailto:ddavenport@wbmi.com
mailto:crizer@wbmi.com
mailto:awakkinen@wbmi.com
http://www.wnins.com/
mailto:Steven.schmalz@wnins.com
mailto:robin.kinblom@wnins.com
http://www.westfieldinsurance.com/
mailto:KyleRSmith@westfieldgrp.com
mailto:slaustin@travelers.com
mailto:joshua_johnson@swissre.com
mailto:ksaylor@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:libby_tieman@swissre.com
mailto:bspoden@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:andrew_stontz@swissre.com
mailto:tony_cole@swissre.com
mailto:anthony_engeltjes@swissre.com
mailto:anissen@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:gtranel@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:mhays@unitedfiregroup.com
mailto:jseith@travelers.com
mailto:rddavis@travelers.com
mailto:mdamewoo@travelers.com
mailto:mshoulde@travelers.com


Wipfli, LLP
10000 Innovation Drive, Suite #250, Milwaukee, WI  53226
Fax:  (414) 431-9300
Website:   www.wipfli.com

Keith Krueger (414) 290-8019 kakrueger@wipfli.com
Craig Shuda (414) 259-6800 cshuda@wipfli.com 
Lucas Rocole (414) 431-9380 lrocole@wipfli.com
Dan Ruekert (414) 259-6803 druekert@wipfli.com
*Scott Blazek (414) 290-8045 sblazek@wipfli.com
Brian Bohman (Eau Claire) (715) 858-6658 bbohman@wipfli.com
Marcus Koehl (Green Bay) (920) 662-2956 mpkoehl@wipfli.com
Adam Mueller (Wausau) (715) 843-7485 amueller@wipfli.com
Brad Werner (Chicago) (708) 614-1166 bwerner@wipfli.com

Zurich North America  
300 South Riverside Plaza, Ste 2100, Chicago, IL 60606
Office:   (414) 248-3524
Website:   http://www.zurichna.com/

 *Rick Brekke (414) 248-3524 richard.brekke@zurichna.com
Sara Whitfield (248) 227-5732 sara.whitfield@zurichna.com
Stacey Rice (847) 476-1204 stacey.rice@zurichna.com
Kyle 'Littel (815) 823-6137 kyle.littel@zurichna.com
Robert Elliott (312) 496-2408 robert.elliott@zurichna.com
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